8049 digital positioner
Compact positioner in digital technology for mounting on
pneumatic valves
• Direct "top-mounted" attachment to the valve drive. As a result, parts of
the return stroke are no longer accessible from the outside.
• Large stroke range 3 - 28 mm, optionally up to 50 mm
• Reverse hysteresis of up to 0.2% possible, standard 0.4%
• Configuration adjustment through self-adaptation

4/8
8049 digital positioner
Order number system
only specify ifls
necessary
8049/ - - - S -
basic type
digital Positioner 8049-4 (Version 6) 4P6
digital Positioner 8049-2 2P7
digital Positioner 8049-ExPro-1 EP3
digital Positioner 8049-ExPro-0 0P3
For propulsion
single acting 1
double acting 2
air performance
Standard air capacity (standard) S
High air performance (high) standard for part-turn actuators H
Housing
aluminum / plastic 0
Stainless steel base plate 1
Stainless steel case 2
Electrical connection
Cable glands 2 x M16x1.5 0
NPT thread 1/2" 1
Plug connection M12x1, 5-pin 2
Pneumatic connection
1/8" 0
NPT 1/8" 1
path detection
Linear potentiometer without feeler rod 0
Linear potentiometer with standard feeler rod (L=99.6mm) 1
Linear potentiometer with shortened feeler rod (L=94.4 mm) G
Rotary potentiometer for part-turn actuators 2
EMC separation module for external displacement sensor 3
optical display
without ad 0
Indicator disc for feeler rod made of PA 1
Metal indicator disc for feeler rod 2
rotation angle indicator 3
additional modules
without additional modules 0
Intelligent feedback module RM4 with two limit sensors according to NAMUR 4
Intelligent feedback module RM5 with two limit switches 5
Accesories
without attachments 0
Manometer block single-acting, scaling in bar and PSI 1
optical position indicator for part-turn actuators 2
additional information
Special version (only specify if required) S
Assembly controller (only internally intended for assembly) M
Ideas
default -
Setting according to customer requirements 1
special version
without -
Detached version including external displacement sensor for lifting drives 1
5/8
8049 digital positioner
Dimensions
For linear drives
2 x M16x1.5
116
26 26 P
A
O35.9
66
122 66.5
For part-turn actuators
115
2 x M15x1.5
26 26
Y2 P
Y1